## ORDINANCE NO. 7576-22

## AN ORDINANCE LEVYING A TAX FOR STREET AND BRIDGE PURPOSES IN THE TOWN OF CUNNINGHAM, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1975, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 1976

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, includes wholly within its corporate limits, the Town of Cunningham, and therefore, comes within the provisions of Sections 11-81-1 and 2 of the Illinois Municipal Code of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois, for the levying of a street and bridge tax,

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property within the Township of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, lying wholly within the corporate limits of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for street and bridge purposes in the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, the sum of \$88,861.00, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 11-81-1 and 2 of the Illinois Municipal Code of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois.

Section 2. That this levy totaling \$88,861.00 be and is in addition to (1) any and all taxes that such municipality is now authorized to levy for street and bridge purposes, and (2) any and all taxes that such municipality is now authorized to levy upon all property within the municipality, and (3) any and all other taxes authorized to be levied by the City of Urbana, for general corporate purposes as provided in Section 8-3-1 of the Illinois Municipal Code of Chapter 24 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Illinois, and shall be expended as follows:

	APPROPRIATED	LEVIED
Materials and Supplies	\$217,000.00	\$88,861.00

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the 2 day of \_ Lipla , 1975.

7:	512	6-	22
			~

	PASSED by the City Council this 2nd day of <u>Liptember</u> ,
1975.	Duon actuty
	Duane Eckerty, City Clerk
	APPROVED by the Mayor this 3rd day of System La
1975.	Arian Vale
	Hiran Paley, Mayor

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN

AUDER

(SEAL)

Hall

)

)

SS.

I, DUANE ECKERTY, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an ordinance entitled, " An Ordinance Levying a Tax for Street and Bridge Purposes in the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois for the year beginning July 1, 1975, and ending June 30, 1976", adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 2nd day of September, A.D. 1975, as appears in the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 3rd day of September, A.D. 1975.

Filed wird County llerk on September 4, 1975

Ducentelity

CITY CLERK